BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of)	
Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy)	
Missouri West for Permission and Approval of)	Case No. EA-2022-0328
a Certificate of Public Convenience and)	
Necessity Authorizing It to Purchase, Own,)	
Operate, Maintain and Otherwise Control)	
and Manage an Existing Wind Generation)	
Facility in Oklahoma)	

EVERGY MISSOURI WEST RESPONSE TO STAFF MOTION

COMES NOW, Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West," "Evergy") or the "Company") and, in response to Staff ("Staff") for the Missouri Public Service Commission's ("Commission") *Motion to Adopt Procedural Schedule in Lieu of Staff Recommendation* ("Motion") hereby notifies the Commission that the Company supports Staff's Motion.

WHEREFORE, Evergy Missouri West respectfully request the Commission issue an order granting Staff's Motion.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Evergy, Inc. 1200 Main Street Kansas City, MO 64105 Phone: (816) 556-2791 roger.steiner@energy.com

Karl Zobrist, MBN 28325 Dentons US LLP 4520 Main Street, Suite 1100 Kansas City, MO 64111 Phone: (816) 460-2400 Fax: (816) 531-7545 karl.zobrist@dentons.com

Jacqueline M. Whipple, MBN 65270 Dentons US LLP 4520 Main Street, Suite 1100 Kansas City, MO 64111 Phone: (816) 460-2432

Fax: (816) 499-1726 jacqueline.whipple@dentons.com

Counsel for Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been e-mailed or mailed, via first class United States Mail, postage pre-paid, to counsel of record for all parties this 29th day of November 2022.

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner